# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM821256

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICRO-MODE PRODUCTS Inc.DBA Micro-Mode Products		05/31/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC	
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2577518	MSSS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9148219073

tmdocket@leasonellis.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** PETER SLOANE

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, 5th Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Trace
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey Trace/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** source=03389864#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0478**

900783077

## **CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MICRO-MODE PRODUCTS Inc. DBA Micro-Mode Products, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, USA, having an address at 1870 John Towers Avenue, El Cajon, California, 92020 ("Assignor"), owned the following U.S. trademark and corresponding application and registration, and all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE **MSSS** Reg. No. 2577518 June 11, 2002

WHEREAS, ITT Manufacturing Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, ("Assignee"), desired to acquire said Trademark and all associated goodwill in said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned the Trademark to Assignee by instrument dated May 2, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it assigned to Assignee, effective May 2, 2023, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the application and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said Trademark.

### MICRO-MODE PRODUCTS Inc.

RECORDED: 06/30/2023

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0479**